Terms and Conditions

1. Introduction

Welcome to Family First Recycling's Donation Bin Revenue-Sharing Investment Opportunity. By purchasing a revenue share in our donation bins, you agree to the following terms and conditions. Please read them carefully before proceeding with your investment.

2. Investment Overview

- Investors may purchase up to 40% of a bin's revenue in 10% increments, with each 10% share costing **\$90** at the base rate.
- Discounted pricing is available for larger investment packages, reducing the per-share cost when purchasing multiple shares.
- Each share entitles the investor to a corresponding percentage of the bin's gross revenue, paid quarterly.
- Investors do not own the physical bins but share in the revenue generated from collected donations.

3. Revenue Distribution

- Revenue is distributed quarterly, based on the gross earnings of the bin.
- Payments are issued within 15 days after the end of each quarter.
- Revenue is calculated before expenses, ensuring investors receive a consistent payout.
- Family First Recycling reserves the right to adjust payout schedules in unforeseen circumstances.

4. Investment Risks & Disclaimers

- Revenue amounts are based on historical performance and are not guaranteed.
- Seasonal variations and changes in donation levels may impact earnings.
- Family First Recycling retains the right to relocate underperforming bins to optimize revenue generation.
- Investors acknowledge that this investment does not constitute ownership of physical assets.

5. Buyback Option

- Investors may sell their revenue stake back to Family First Recycling after one year.
- The buyback value equals **\$90 per share**, regardless of any discount received at the time of purchase, meaning investors who receive a discount on their initial purchase will technically receive more than they originally invested, regardless of whether the bins produce revenue or not.
- This guarantees that investors will receive their full buyback amount even if the bins do not produce revenue.

 Buyback requests must be submitted through our website at least 30 days before the end of the investment term, or before the individual chooses to engage in the buyback program.

6. Investor Responsibilities

- Investors must provide accurate banking details for revenue distribution.
- Any changes to investor information must be communicated in writing.
- Investors agree to comply with all applicable laws and regulations related to this investment.

7. Termination & Amendments

- Family First Recycling reserves the right to modify or terminate the investment program at its discretion, with a 30-day notice to investors.
- Any amendments to these terms will be communicated via email or our official website.

8. Governing Law

 These terms and conditions shall be governed and interpreted in accordance with the laws of the state in which Family First Recycling operates.

By proceeding with your investment, you acknowledge that you have read, understood, and agreed to these terms and conditions.